
South Dearborn Middle School Invitational 
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Woodland 33 3 5 6 7 12 26 31 12:55.0 0:58.2
2 Benjamin Rush 76 1 13 16 17 29 38 40 13:36.3 2:34.7
3 East Central 88 11 14 20 21 22 23 32 13:47.1 0:50.7
4 Southwestern (Hanover 107 2 8 25 33 39 43 44 14:12.0 3:19.3
5 St Lawrence 130 9 15 24 35 47 48 51 14:52.1 4:40.5
6 Taylor 149 10 18 34 41 46 15:21.6 4:27.8
7 Greendale 153 4 28 30 42 49 50 52 15:33.6 5:38.1
8 South Dearborn 164 19 27 36 37 45 15:22.2 3:09.0

Incomplete Teams: Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Woodland
3 Grace Klim, 8 12:23.5
5 Sylvia Fasciotto, 7 12:52.6
6 Emily Klim, 6 12:58.4
7 Zariah Staubach, 6 12:58.6
12 Morgan Bartlett, 8 13:21.7
26 Carmen Sanders, 8 14:26.2
31 Claire Baker, 8 14:58.6

Total Time = 1:04:34.8     Total Places = 33

2. Benjamin Rush
1 Josie Corn, 8 12:14.7
13 Kiara Flannery, 8 13:23.4
16 Kendra Jacobs, 8 13:46.5
17 Melaney Mahan, 8 13:47.2
29 Layla Denney, 8 14:49.3
38 McKenna Norris, 8 15:38.2
40 Jasmine Isaacs, 7 16:34.5

Total Time = 1:08:01.1     Total Places = 76

3. East Central
11 Callie Barrett, 7 13:17.1
14 Audrey Engel, 5 13:32.1
20 Josie Wolf, 7 13:58.3
21 Molly Lewis, 7 13:59.9
22 Lydia Middendorf, 8 14:07.7
23 Molly O'Connor, 8 14:08.7
32 Kameryn Sullivan, 7 15:08.5

Total Time = 1:08:55.1     Total Places = 88

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Southwestern (Hanover
2 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 12:22.1
8 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 13:10.2
25 Haylee Crawford, 7 14:21.1
33 Natalie Crawford, 8 15:24.8
39 Mallory Johnson, 6 15:41.4
43 Sarah Schneider, 8 16:52.7
44 MaKenna Burkhardt, 7 16:58.0

Total Time = 1:10:59.6     Total Places = 107

5. St Lawrence
9 Samantha Pursell, 7 13:10.5
15 Olivia Egan, 8 13:39.5
24 Cameron Hetzer, 5 14:11.3
35 Stella Ahlrichs, 5 15:28.1
47 Beckett Wagner, 4 17:50.9
48 Ava Legge, 6 18:03.0
51 Margaret Ohlhaut, 8 20:25.0

Total Time = 1:14:20.3     Total Places = 130

6. Taylor
10 Harper Argo, 8 13:10.8
18 Taryn Mitchell, 7 13:50.3
34 Leah Schmidt, 7 15:26.4
41 Alexis McDonalad, 8 16:41.8
46 Kaydin Beltran, 8 17:38.6

Total Time = 1:16:47.9     Total Places = 149



7. Greendale
4 Kaelyn Jones, 8 12:52.1
28 Aliyah Hughes, 8 14:46.4
30 Loreli McDonald, 7 14:53.6
42 Charley Noppert, 8 16:45.3
49 Olivia York, 6 18:30.2
50 Mara McAllister, 6 19:49.2
52 Eva Griffin, 6 28:28.6

Total Time = 1:17:47.6     Total Places = 153

8. South Dearborn
19 Hannah Offill, 5 13:55.7
27 Hailey Offill, 8 14:44.0
36 Tessa Hinkle, 8 15:33.1
37 Avery Deaton, 7 15:33.3
45 Leah Williams, 8 17:04.7

Total Time = 1:16:50.8     Total Places = 164

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Josie Corn, 8 12:14.7 Benjamin Rush
2 Ellie Keith, 8 12:19.2 Switzerland County
3 2 Savannah Nussbaum, 7 12:22.1 Southwestern (Hanover
4 3 Grace Klim, 8 12:23.5 Woodland
5 4 Kaelyn Jones, 8 12:52.1 Greendale
6 5 Sylvia Fasciotto, 7 12:52.6 Woodland
7 6 Emily Klim, 6 12:58.4 Woodland
8 7 Zariah Staubach, 6 12:58.6 Woodland
9 8 Mikayla Nussbaum, 7 13:10.2 Southwestern (Hanover
10 9 Samantha Pursell, 7 13:10.5 St Lawrence
11 10 Harper Argo, 8 13:10.8 Taylor
12 11 Callie Barrett, 7 13:17.1 East Central
13 12 Morgan Bartlett, 8 13:21.7 Woodland
14 13 Kiara Flannery, 8 13:23.4 Benjamin Rush
15 Claire Boggs, 6 13:30.3 Switzerland County
16 14 Audrey Engel, 5 13:32.1 East Central
17 15 Olivia Egan, 8 13:39.5 St Lawrence
18 16 Kendra Jacobs, 8 13:46.5 Benjamin Rush
19 17 Melaney Mahan, 8 13:47.2 Benjamin Rush
20 18 Taryn Mitchell, 7 13:50.3 Taylor
21 19 Hannah Offill, 5 13:55.7 South Dearborn
22 20 Josie Wolf, 7 13:58.3 East Central
23 21 Molly Lewis, 7 13:59.9 East Central
24 22 Lydia Middendorf, 8 14:07.7 East Central
25 23 Molly O'Connor, 8 14:08.7 East Central
26 24 Cameron Hetzer, 5 14:11.3 St Lawrence
27 25 Haylee Crawford, 7 14:21.1 Southwestern (Hanover
28 26 Carmen Sanders, 8 14:26.2 Woodland
29 27 Hailey Offill, 8 14:44.0 South Dearborn
30 28 Aliyah Hughes, 8 14:46.4 Greendale
31 29 Layla Denney, 8 14:49.3 Benjamin Rush
32 30 Loreli McDonald, 7 14:53.6 Greendale
33 31 Claire Baker, 8 14:58.6 Woodland
34 32 Kameryn Sullivan, 7 15:08.5 East Central
35 Paige Gregory, 6 15:15.9 Switzerland County
36 33 Natalie Crawford, 8 15:24.8 Southwestern (Hanover
37 34 Leah Schmidt, 7 15:26.4 Taylor
38 35 Stella Ahlrichs, 5 15:28.1 St Lawrence
39 36 Tessa Hinkle, 8 15:33.1 South Dearborn
40 37 Avery Deaton, 7 15:33.3 South Dearborn
41 38 McKenna Norris, 8 15:38.2 Benjamin Rush



42 39 Mallory Johnson, 6 15:41.4 Southwestern (Hanover
43 40 Jasmine Isaacs, 7 16:34.5 Benjamin Rush
44 41 Alexis McDonalad, 8 16:41.8 Taylor
45 42 Charley Noppert, 8 16:45.3 Greendale
46 43 Sarah Schneider, 8 16:52.7 Southwestern (Hanover
47 44 MaKenna Burkhardt, 7 16:58.0 Southwestern (Hanover
48 Kennedy Riley, 8 17:02.4 Switzerland County
49 45 Leah Williams, 8 17:04.7 South Dearborn
50 46 Kaydin Beltran, 8 17:38.6 Taylor
51 47 Beckett Wagner, 4 17:50.9 St Lawrence
52 48 Ava Legge, 6 18:03.0 St Lawrence
53 49 Olivia York, 6 18:30.2 Greendale
54 50 Mara McAllister, 6 19:49.2 Greendale
55 51 Margaret Ohlhaut, 8 20:25.0 St Lawrence
56 52 Eva Griffin, 6 28:28.6 Greendale


